## CITY OF DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX MUNICIPAL COUNCIL MEETING 12001 De Salaberry Boulevard Dollard-des-Ormeaux

## REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 13, 2023 AT 7:30 p.m. AGENDA

	AGENDA
10.	OPENING SUBJECTS
10.1	OPENING OF THE MEETING
10.2	APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
10.3	PERIOD SET ASIDE FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT
10.4	PERIOD FOR THE CITIZENS QUESTIONS
10.5	APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF A SPECIAL SITTING AND A REGULAR MEETING OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX
25.	CONTRACTS FOR THE SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
25.1	Awarding of a contract for municipal patrol and surveillance services (2023-004) (SD2023-900-1796)
25.2	Awarding of a contract for the reconstruction of sidewalks on several streets (2023-010) (SD2023-400-1798)
25.3	Awarding of an electrical service contract for municipal buildings and equipment (2023-028) (SD2023-400-1804)
25.4	Awarding of a contract for professional services for a technology information
25.5	counsellor (SD2023-1000-1800) Awarding of a contract for the acquisition of VDA licenses through the Government Acquisition Center (SD2023-1000-1803)
30.	ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE
30.1 30.2 30.3	Approval of the list of accounts payable (SD2023-300-1778)  Movement of staff (SD2023-700-1801)  Grant request for the celebration of Canada Day (SD2023-300-1806)
60.	<u>GENERAL</u>
60.1	Approval of the recommendations of the Planning Advisory Committee (SD2023-400-
60.2 60.3	Approval of the recommendations of the Traffic Committee (SD2023-400-1794)  Proclamation of special days (SD2023-100-1807)

## ADJOURNMENT OF THE REGULAR MEETING

Date d'impression: 2023-06-08 3 h 35